CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 HONDA CR-V EX: J... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JHLRD78872C082411

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$1 ,960 History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N No Accidents Reported

N o 1-Owner Vehicle
N a Personal Vehicle
\l/ a Open Recall

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2002 HONDA CR-V EX No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: JHLRD78872C082411
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY X 1 Service history record
2.4L 14 F DOHC

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE u At least 1 open recall

€D cArFAX 1-Owner vehicle
a Personal vehicle

|
I3 167,164 Last reported odometer reading cﬁﬂu

F
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/7/24 at
7:13:41 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HFN[EAI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

INGAENY x| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues

Reported

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 1

2002
Personal
22 yrs. 3 mo.
Michigan

18,545/yr

12/7/2024, 8:13 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 HONDA CR-V EX: J...

3of7

Last reported odometer reading

XAl x| Detailed History

Owner 1

Purchased: 2002

Date

08/20/2002

08/05/2005

08/03/2007

08/04/2008

07/30/2009

08/26/2010

08/15/2011

08/18/2011

Mileage

3

167,164

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livonia, Ml

Title #121N2320113

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

NewGen Chrysler Dodge

Jeep RAM of Clinton

Clinton, Ml

517-456-6555

newgencdjr.com/
46/5.0

29 Verified Reviews

' 469 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JHLRD78872C082411

167,164

Personal Vehicle
18,545 mi/yr

Comments

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Registration updated when owner

moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
% Four wheel alignment performed

12/7/2024, 8:13 AM
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03/30/2012 American Honda Motor Manufacturer Safety-related recall
Co. issued
NHTSA #12V-136
Recall #S34 LIGHTING SWITCH
COUPLER WEAR

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this
recall

© Learn more about this recall
/\

Description: HONDA IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2002 THROUGH 2004 CR-V;
MODEL YEAR 2003 THROUGH 2005 PILOT; AND MODEL YEAR 2002 AND 2003 CIVIC
VEHICLES. IN MARCH 2012, HONDA FILED A DEFECT REPORT TO RECALL CERTAIN
MODEL YEAR 2002 THROUGH 2004 CR-V AND CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2003 PILOT
VEHICLES. IN AUGUST 2012, HONDA INFORMED THE AGENCY THAT IT WAS INCLUDING
AN ADDITIONAL 820,789 VEHICLES INCLUDING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2004 AND 2005
PILOTS AND MODEL YEAR 2002 AND 2003 CIVICS. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VEHICLES
BEING RECALLED IS NOW 1,375,217. DUE TO TENSION FROM THE COMBINATION
SWITCH WIRING HARNESS, WEAR ON THE SURFACE OF THE ELECTRICAL TERMINAL
CAN OCCUR, YIELDING COPPER OXIDE, WHICH INCREASES ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE.
INCREASED ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE MAY CAUSE THE TERMINAL ENDS TO MELT
WITHIN THE WIRING HARNESS CONNECTOR.

IF THE TERMINAL ENDS MELT WITHIN THE WIRING HARNESS CONNECTOR, THE LOW
BEAM HEADLIGHTS MAY BECOME INOPERATIVE, REDUCING DRIVER VISIBILITY AND
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: HONDA WILL NOTIFY OWNERS, AND DEALERS WILL REPAIR THE LOW BEAM
TERMINAL HARNESS OR REPLACE THE LIGHTING SWITCH AS NECESSARY, FREE OF
CHARGE. THE ORIGINAL RECALL BEGAN IN APRIL 2012. OWNERS OF VEHICLES
INVOLVED IN THE SEPTEMBER 2012 EXPANSION WILL BE NOTIFIED IN SEPTEMBER
2012. OWNERS MAY CONTACT HONDA CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-999-1009.

08/13/2012 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/16/2013 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/05/2014 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml
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06/09/2015 American Honda Motor Manufacturer Safety-related recall
Co. issued
NHTSA #15V-320

Recall #JR1 CR-V DRIVER AIRBAG
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this
recall

© Learn more about this recall
/\

Description: HONDA IS CONDUCTING THIS RECALL BECAUSE IT HAS DETERMINED A
DEFECT MAY EXIST IN THE DRIVER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR.

THE DRIVER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR, WHEN DEPLOYING IN A CRASH, COULD
RUPTURE AND BREAK APART, SENDING METAL FRAGMENTS THROUGH THE AIRBAG
CUSHION MATERIAL TOWARDS YOU AND YOUR PASSENGERS, POSSIBLY CAUSING
SERIOUS INJURY OR FATALITY. PAST RUPTURES LIKE THIS HAVE KILLED AND
SERIOUSLY INJURED VEHICLE DRIVERS.

Remedy: PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN
APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL REPLACE THE
DRIVER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH AN INFLATOR OF A DIFFERENT DESIGN, FREE
OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING A HONDA
DEALER, PLEASE VISIT WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM OR CONTACT HONDA
AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S CAMPAIGN NUMBER
FOR THIS RECALL IS JR1.

08/25/2015 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml
10/01/2015 American Honda Motor Manufacturer Safety-related recall
Co. issued
NHTSA #15V-370

Recall #JU6 CR-V Passenger Airbag
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this
recall

© Learn more about this recall
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Description: HONDA IS CONDUCTING THIS RECALL BECAUSE IT HAS DETERMINED A
DEFECT MAY EXIST IN THE PASSENGER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR.

THE PASSENGER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR, WHEN DEPLOYING IN A CRASH, COULD
RUPTURE AND BREAK APART, SENDING METAL FRAGMENTS THROUGH THE AIRBAG
CUSHION MATERIAL TOWARDS VEHICLE OCCUPANTS, POSSIBLY CAUSING SERIOUS
INJURY.

Remedy: PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN
APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL REPLACE THE
PASSENGER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH AN INFLATOR OF A DIFFERENT DESIGN,
FREE OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING A
HONDA DEALER, PLEASE VISIT WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM OR CONTACT HONDA
AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S CAMPAIGN NUMBER
FOR THISRECALL IS JU6.

08/19/2016 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/16/2017 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/23/2018 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/24/2019 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/21/2020 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/18/2021 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/05/2022 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

08/10/2023 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tipton, Ml

07/23/2024 Michigan Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. Correction to record
Tipton, Ml
Title #M10021896786

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

12/7/2024, 8:13 AM
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Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/7/24 7:13:41 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 HONDA CR-V
vehicle (VIN: JHLRD78872C082411), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/7/24 at 8:13 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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